¥ C OMPANY

[S
U AL

| TOowING WINCH
I W12D / D89D
(CAT ONLY)

595284W 9-90 (6-72) ﬁ"% Trademark under license from Hyster Company . Printed in USA




Date Purchased

Model Number

Serial Number

LIST OTHER SPECIAL EQUIPMENT

We reserve the right to make changes in design or add improvements
without incurring the obligation to make such changes in
Winches previously manufactured.




SECTION

SECTION

SECTION

SECTION

SECTION

SECTION

SECTION

D89D/W12D
FGRH T029
REVISION NQ. 1
6&/72

INDEX

.{NTRDQL}C?IGNO-so..lw.c-wﬂcon..s.os.o‘au-u.ou‘uwuu-o-...Dnc'o.wooco--..ol‘oov‘o..oo

FRAMES, COVERS AND MOUNTING STUDSccoscecsecesscocseoccnactosssaconntncstonscaosssn

GEAR TRAIN AND SHAF T Scauuonescsuassss0000m90000080000000080080080088000063000 800000

BRAKE AND SHIFTER MECHANISM—DIRECT ORIVE.ccscecsoseasconewscsovecsosanscasconnonass

BRAKE AND HYORAULIC SYSTEM—POWER CONTROLsssmscommcosncesovsosnvacansoanessscassscsa

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT o uea0coeae o naenc0ee0ettstocedosonsoes nudooesesnioconaessssoososo

NUMERICAL ENDEXcooues0s000008e0e00at600000a0usosdntuatntsrosneeesco0ostcaoeonsnsness

$ &8 & 9 5 ¥ ¥

USE HYSTER Approvep PARTS... it pays




UNIT IDENTIFICATION
UNIT SERIAL NO.

X 0 X 0000 X
T1T 1T 1L
m @2 3 @ (5)

(1) & (2) The first letter and number denote the design series and model of the unit.
(3} The second letter denotes the plant at which the unit was menufactured,

{4} The number series denotes the serial number of the unit.

{6} The final letter denotes the year of manufacture starting with “A" in 1957, The

letters “I”', “Q"", and Q" will not be used.

Parts Referred To In This Book As Right Or Left Hond Peris
Bre In Bccordance With The Skeich Below

8. H. 8ide

L. K. 8ide

CAUTION!
Never Attempt To Clean. Ol Or Adiust A Machine
While It Is In Motion

NOTE: All Studs and Capscrews used in this Winch
are Heal-treated.

USE HYSTER Approven PARITS... it pays




Section A

INTRODUCTION

USE HYSTER ArProveo PARTS... it pays




Al

How To Use The Nlustrated Paris Manual

This Parts Book describes and illustrates assem-
blies, sub-assemblies and detail parts needed for
service replacement,

718 U

Leiee

When The Part Number Is Not Enown

1. USE: Determine the function and application of
the part required. Turn to the index page im-
mediately behind the front cover and select the
mest appropriate section,

2. Line up the black arrow with the black tab on

the index page of the selected section, Use the
section index to determine the assembly which
would normally contain the part required. Proceed
then to locate the part on the assembly breakdown
page.

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




A2

When The Part Number Is Known

3. Use the numerical index (section Q) to find the
part number. Turn to the page listed and locate
the required part in the assembly breakdown.

GENERAL: The assembly breakdowns include part
nurnbers, description, quantities required, keys and
footnotes to help in selecting the correct parts.

4. Keys are used to show effective serial numbers,
two or more similar assemblies. Select the ap-
propriate key, "A)” “B,” “C” or “D" and find
the required part in the corresponding column,

5. Indent numbers are used to indicate assemblies
and sub-parts of assemblies. Number 1 is the
major assembly. Part descriptions which are
indented under 2, 3 or 4 are sub-parts of that
major assembly shown above.

6. Quantities shown are for one assembly. Note
that two assemblies are shown, but the quan-

tities of the sub-parts are indicated as one.
This means one per assembly,

7. The revision number and date on the index page,
indicates the latest printing of the manual,

DEALERS NOTE: When supplements are issued
to up-date the manuals, the index page with the latest
revision number and date are included with the
supplement, Be sure the index papges are added to
the manuals in your possession,

ORDERING PARTS:

When ordering replacement parts, give the
winch serial number, manual form number (and
revision number, if any), part number, name of part
and quantity required,

For any further information on parts, service, or
ordering, consult your Hyster dealer.

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON_




INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK




Section B

FRAMES, COVERS AND MOUNTING STUDS

INDEX

FLOOR PLATESvcecoccvnascsaencnosennsanonsensansadd
FRAMES AND COVERScsssssscocccsssnsuosssaceswsBl—B2
MOUNTING STUDSececovvocsovcovscascnonsnsnanconessB3

TRACTOR ALTERATIUNScwcevcosovconcscssncssaosBe~B5

USE HYSTER Aperovep PARTS... it pays



BL

FRAMES AND COVERS

LEFT HAND SIDE

11 10 12 13 3
e Krﬂ“‘“mmmw X
g™y \ \ e
== o 9 DBYD z
)
(®] Cf[] O
8 !
ST
: R :
A,
T
§
5559 ]
L&J]
REF . HYSTER NAME OF PART REFe« HWYSTER NAME OF PARYT
MC. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QY. NG PART ND. 1 2 3 4 QiY.
1 Q2606 ROD-TEE 3 @ 186459 PLATE~-COVER 1
1 16272 COTTER-3/8 X 3 1 g 3 186460 GASKET i
it cxsew FRAME 1 10 183843 COVER~DIRECT DRIEVE I
3 173609 BRACKET-TIE ROD 1 11 ¥ 183844 GASKET-DIRECT DRIVE 1
4 182165 BRACKEY-DRAWBAR 1 1z 164691 COVER~DIRECT DRIVE i
& 182859 BRACKET—-DRAWBAR ¢ SWIVEL i 12 % 164708 GASKET—DIRECT DRIVE 3
5 954959 PIN~DRAWBAR 1 12 B 182234 COYER-POWER CONTROL 1
5 15273 COYYER—-3/8 X 2 1/2 1 iz * 164691 COYER~-POWER CONTROL i
& 178402 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 1 174 G5 17 12 u 182235 GASKET—PORWER CONTROL 1
6 15158 LOCKWASHER-L1/2 17 12 % 164708 GASKET~POWER CONTROL i
T 0 182192 pPLATE~-COVER,; POWER CONTROL 1 i3 16828 CAPSCREW~3/8 UNC X 1 1/4 65 8
7T #® 198379 PLATE-COVERs PUOWER CONTROL 1 i3 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 8
T = 182193 GASKET-20WER CONTROL 1 14 &8 178402 CAPSCREM-1/2 UNC X 1 1/4 &5 %
T £% 198383 GASKET—POWER CONTROL 1 14 0 15158 LOCKWASHER~1/2 4
7 187455 PLATE~COVER, DIRECY DRIVE 1
7 %2 187456 GASKET-DIRECT DRIVE 1 sFIRST USED OM SERIAL NG. D68P~162%e
B8 0O 95446 PIATE-COVER i ol AST USED ON SERIAL NO. D6HBP-1620.
8 T 95447 GASKEY~COVER i ZINCLUDED EN GASKET KIT 209005,

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




P

B2

FRAMES AND COVERS

RIGHT HAND SEDE

13 1

H 4
\f i
9
3
1t
1
il
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HMYSTER NAME CF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PARY NO. L 2 3 4 QFY.
gﬁ 1 sosesn FRAME 1 9 182195 GASKET-CUVER 1
2 1713609 BRACKET-TIE ROD i 9 %o 206023 GASKET-CUOVER 1
3 & 95455 GASKET 1 10 10389 PLUG-PIPE, MAGNETIC 1
4 178402  CAPSCREW=1/2 UNC X 1 1/4 G5 17 i1 15302 PLUG-PIPE, 3/8 2
4 1§ 178402 CAPSCREW=1/2 UNC X I 1/4 G5 21 12 166954 NUT-FLANGED, LOCK 2
4 15158  LOCKWASHER-1/2 17 13 16212 SETSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 1/4% 2
4 m 15158  LOCKWASHER-1/2 21 14 15086 NUT—-JAM, 378 UNC 2
5 195408  COVER 1
& 21420  PLUG-VENT H #INCLUDED N GASKET KIT 209005.
7 15319 PLUG—PIPE, L L/2 1 GFERST USED UN SERIAL NO. BOTP-15154
8 182194  PLATE-COVER i D6BP-1621.
8 © 206022 PLATE-COVER 1

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




, 83

£

MOUNTING STUDS

FUR DB TRACTOR SERIAL ND. 22A1 AND UPy 35A1 AND UP, 36A1 AND UP, 40Al AND UP, 6441003 AND UPR, D8H
TRACTORS WITH OPTIONAL RIP DUZER AND 583 PIPELAYER
—lo bo b4 ;
o o
o o o O
o o
§ ) o 4
4 4
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME GF PART
N0« PART NO. 1 23 4 QTY. KNG. PART NG. 1 2 3 4 Q7Y
1 211513 STuUD 2 2 55434 O~-RING 2
L 136405 NUT=1 1/2 UNF 2 3 136385 PLUG 9
1 15170 {OCKWASHER-L 1/2 2 4 18849 PLUG—CORK #20 [}
2 211234 STUD 2 5 211235 STUD &
2 134821 KUT-SLOYTED 2 5 15018 NUT~1 1/4 UNF 4
2 15240 COTTER-5/732 X 2 1/2 2 5 15168 LOCKWASHER—L 1/4% &

MOUNTING STUDS

FOR D9 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 66A1 AND UP, D9 TYRACTORS WITH OPTIONAL RIP DOZER AND 594 PIPELAYER

Ga3

L
S e S

1"“\‘§ ’,/’““1
4 4
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NGO PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NGse PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 Q7Y
1 211513 STub 4] 2 134821 NUT~SLOTTED JAMy 1 1/4 UNF 2
1 1517¢ LOCKWASHER-1 1/2 & 2 15240 COTTER-5/32 X 2 L/2 2
H 136405 NUT—1 172 UNF [ 3 136385 PLUG-STEEL 9
2 211234 STUD 2 & 18849 PLUG—CORK #20 &
2 2

55434 O~RING

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




B4

TRACTOR ALTERATIONS

FOR DB TRACTUR SERIAL NO. 36A3936 TQ 36A4468 INCLUSIVE, 4686288 TO 46AL0T24 INCLUSIVE AND D9
TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 66A1 TO 66A3265 INCLUSIVE

NNNNAN E\%

7

e NN

77

I

REFs HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME (OF PART
NG. PART NG. 1 2 3 4 QY. NQ. PART NO. 1 2 3 4% QrY.
1 135737 STRIP i

TRACTOR ALTERATIONS

FGR D8 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 36A4469 AND UP, 46AL0725 AND UP, 68A1003 AND UP AND 583 PIPELAYER

- - v} O
C \Q I Ly 3
—— < 7
° %\::00 29 ¢ -2 ©
I —— < —)
G ———— < =5
NN
1
REFs HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NC. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 giY. NOs PART ND. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
1 143398 STREIP-POWER CONTROL 2 1 143398 STRIP-DIRECT DRIVE 1

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




85

TRACTOR ALTERATIONS

ve

AN
[k
N

KEY
A-EOR D9 TRACTOR SERTAL NO. 6643266 AND UP.
B—-FOR 594 PIPELAYER SERIAL NO. 62H1I AND UP, ILLUSTRATED.

REFs HYSTER NAME OF PART QTYo. REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARTY QlY¥e
MO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4% A1 8 NO. PART NG. 1 2 3 4 Al B
i 135737 STRIP 211 2 135737 STRIP sa | L

FLOOR PLATES

EOR D8 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 3644469 AND UP, 46A10725 AND UP, 68A1003 AND UP AND 583 PIPELAYER

i 2

| X/ A

; -
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 23 4 QTY.  NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QrY.
1 147962  PLATE 1 2 147963  PLATE 1

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




Section D

GEAR TRAIN AND SHAFTS

INDEX

AUTCMATIC BRAKE-DIRECT DRIVEsscosascascovcancs Db
BEVEL GEAR SHAFT~DIRECT ORIVEasawsscsesscuvasesD?
BEVEL GEAR SHAFT~POWER CONTROULsovsovcossssnssesD3d
BRAKE SHAFTcvsvssunvsvscvoononansococnsscnnvaomald
CABLE LOCKeousocansosoeascossacacasacncsasssnsaD?
CLUTCH—PUWER CONTROLcesroosscsnssscscsonnssssasDd
DRUM SHAFT.escwsnssssovasnsssnnossoacacsarenasandl
INTERMEDIATE GEAR SHAFTcsssessecssecascnassonasalll
OIL BRAKE-POWER CUNTRULscenvvacusvnenasacossacealld

PUWER TAKE~UFFaececevsrvcsssacsvacnornsnscosasonnall




Dl

KEY

“A—FOR D8 TRACTOR
8~FOR D8 TRACTOR
C-FOR D9 TRACTOR

. SERIAL NOo» 22A1 AND UPy

35A1 AND UPy
SERIAL NG. 46AL AND UP, 68AL AND UP AND 583 PIPELAYER, & 77 Y

36A1 AND UP AND 52A1 AND UP

POWER TAKE-OFF

1314 15 1B

SERIAL NO. 66AL AND UP AND 594 PIPELAYER.

L

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTYa REF. HYSTER MAME OF PARY GTYa
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 AjBJC NO. PARY NO- 1 2 3 % Al B8] C
L 125402 BEARING 1ji:1 2 133258 SHEM—,020 AR AR AR
2 87355 SEAL-GIL 11151 10 182220 CAPSCREW~1/2 UNC X 1 1/4 83 8t 8
3 193587 SHAFT-PeTo0. ) P PO 10 15929 LOCKWASHER-L/2 81 8} 8
3 193590 SHAFT-P.T.0. eo | 1les i1 109453 G-RING i 181
3 193589 SHAFT-P.Talle as loe | L 12 182191 CARREER~BEARING: 111
% 9450 PIN 111 13 % 95813 ‘SPACER 11111
% 0202 RING-LOCK 1111 14 % 34055 LOCKWASHER 111} 1
5 6327 COUPLING 111 15 # 34056 £ CCKNUT 111
& 95601 GEAR-SPIRAL il 16 * 95821 SHAFT-PoT0. Lles |oe
7 12940 SNAP RING 1111 16 % 95824 SHAFT-P.Ta0. ss | 1llea
8 12981 SNAP RING O A 4 16 % 95825 SHAFT~PoT .04 ce las 1
9 133256 SHIM-.0085 AR AR IAR
9 133257 SHIM-,.007 AR AR AR #FOR LOW SPEED ONLY,.

 HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLEAND, CREGON




[PF

BEVEL GEAR SHAFT

DIRECT CREVE WINCH

2 8 13 12 H "o 42
7
18
Y XL I
= E‘ S
e}
..é/...
2 3 7] B 5 % 16
A
d

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER MAME OF PART
Nle. PART N0, 123 4 QY. NG s PARY NOo L 23 4 QTYe.
1 95603 GEAR-ZND REDUCTION 1 i4 95478 CARRIER~-BEARING 1
1 95815 GEAR-~ZND REDUCTION, LOW SPEED 1 15 FEhbsd CARRIER-BEAR ING i
2 30059 CUP~-BEARING 2 16 175189 WASHER 2
2 30080 CONE-BEARING 2 17 25685 RETAINER=BEARING 1
3 956864 SHAFT-BEVEL GEAR 1 18 182209 CAPSCREW=L1/72 URC X 1 1/2 G5 13
% 12990 SHNAP RING 2 1a 151538 LOCKWASHER~L1/2 13
5 Q5688 CLUTCH~-DENTAL 2 12 133266 SHEM~ 005 AR
& 193601 SPACER 3 19 133267 SHIM~,.007 AR
T 230393 BEARENG~ROLLER 2 19 133268 SHIM~-.020 AR
8 -GG GEAR-BEVEL oietd 3 2Q 95691 RETAINER~BEARING )3
8 BEET4 GEAR~BEVFELy LOW SPEED ¥ o™ais 3 21 95033 SHIM~.005 %
9 41217 BEARING-~BALL H 21 95166 SHIM~ 00T 4
10 95590 GEAR-REVERSE PINION 1 21 95034 SHiM=-,220 i
11 95687 HUB-DENTAL CLUTCH 2 22 ) 86079 CAPSCREW-DRILLED HEAD G5 8
12 193603 SPACER i 23 ‘".‘Ef*«i{ 2ETEL HUB-BEVEL GEAR i
13 193662 SPACER 1 24 ° £30394 BEARING z

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




L3

BEVEL GEAR SHAFT

POWER CONTROL WINCH

4 5 ] 1 ] 9 0 H 37 14 15 § 4
ib
E- }3?‘
/ %
A
o

S P

£ armu
i -

z-/i/f“

s

7 ‘i’jhbﬁr
= 77—
; NN “\‘WM@&Q‘W’A’ = "
¢ ‘ T

i
N g

pro—rryf
TP

A : 4
'f% N
\ ¢

7770

2 7 21 M 25 % 2 pe 26
REF. HYSTER RAME UF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NCo  PARY NJs 1 2 3 4 QTY. NG. PART No. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
1 131918 CARRIER-BEARING 1 16 133271 SHIM=.007 AR
2 182209  CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 1 1/7 65 5 16 133272 SHIM-.020 AR
2 15158  LUCKWASHER-L1/2 5 17 152209  CAPSCREW-L/2Z UNC X 1 172 G5 7
3 131920 SHEM-.005 AR 17 15158  LOUCKWASHER=1/2 T
3 131921 SAEM-.007 AR 18 95483  RETAINER-BEARING 1
3 13:%22  SHIM-.u20 AR 18 15302  PLUG-PIPE, 3/8 1
4 30059 CUP-BEARING 2 19 §558]  AING-SEAL 2
5 30680 CUNE~4EARING 2 20 175192 SNAP RING 1
6 193558  SPIDER~FURWARD {75 ; 1 21 175185  WASHER 2
& 193594  SPIDER-FOXWARD , LOW SPEEDIG biii 1 22 12990  SNAP RING 2
7 vosase  CLUTCH-SEE PAGE D4 ‘ 2 23 230393 BEARING-ROLLER 1
8 95761 HUB-BEVEL GEAG H 24 95464  CARRIER-BEARING 1
9 86179 CAPSCREW—URILLED nEAD G5 4 25 193601  SPACER 1
9 cenns  LUCKAIRF—18 GAGE X 18 [N. LONG ) 26 96736  SEAL-TAG TEETH 2
10 95762  GEAR-SPINAL SEVEL H 26 96737  SEAL-THREE TEETH 2
10 95814  GEAR=SPIAAL BEVEL, LUOW SPEED 1 27 193608  SHAFT-BEVEL GEAR H
11 41217  SEARING-BALL 1 28 193402  SPACER H
13 193603  SPACER 1 30 230394  SEARINS~ROLLER 2
14 95478  CARRILR-BEARING 1 31 175193 LOCKWASHER 1
15 193591 SPIUER-REVERSH 1 31 32967  LUCKNUT 1
e 133270 SHIN~,005 AR

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




D&

CLUTCH

POWER CONTROL WINCH

§ 71 8

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 qvy. NO. PART NO. 12 3 4 QTY.
175197  CLUTCH F 10 95469 PESTON=CLUTCH, i
1 35474 CAPSCREW-SPECIAL 8 11 95468 PLATE-RETAINER i
2 $5473 PLATE I 12 141348 PLUG-PIPE, 1/16 1
3 175194 HUB~CLUTCH 1 13 95467 RETAINER-SPRING i
4 95472 SPRING 8 14 95471 PLATE~SEPARATOR 8
5 89772 BODY-VALVE 1 15 89776 0—=RING 1
6 95633 SPRING 3 16 89775 0-RING 1
7 89771 PLUNGER 1 L7 17118 SE¥SCREW~1/2 UNF X 1/2 3
8 89770 SNAP RING , ! 18 96735 SHIM-,031 AR
9 131923 DISC—FRICTION] 7 1% = 8 :
" 12 3
z
I
N
=
[ e 4
§ § 1
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
ND. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 GTYs NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
1 230327  CUP-BEARING 2 5 95493 GEAR~DRUM PINION, 14 TEETH 1
2 231011 CONE-BEARING 2 - & 95492  SHAFT—INTERMEDIATE 1
3 93284  SHIM=-.005 AR 7 95494  GEAR—INTERMEDIATE, 48 TEETH 1
3 93285  SHIM-.007 AR 8 182210  CAPSCREW-5/8 UNC X 1 3/4 G5 6
3 93286  SHIM=-,020 AR 8 15165  LOCKWASHER-5/8 6
4 93287  RETAINER 1

HYSTER COMPENY
PORTLAND, OREGON




D5

a 16 18 17 2

BRAKE SHAFT

q"" b
N
I
N
12 i3
i
§
N ::
N f
N Iy
18— =——a
A
N
13—y
N
N
[
e
I A VAR e
1487
4
o 3 4
KEY
A=FOR DIRECT DRIVE WINCHy ILLUSTRATED.

B-FOR POWER CONTROL WINCH.

VAR AN AR A AW A

= AL N |
i

N

h

N

T

b AY
X

N

A\

A

A

v

— 1% § 10

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QrY, REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QT¥a

NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & Al 8 NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 1B
1 301C1L  CONE-BEARING 1|1 12 weasse  BRAKE-AUTOMATIC, SEE PAGE D& ! 1lee
2 30100  CUP-BEARING 1t 12 95600  HWHEEL-BRAKE 1o
3 85604 GEAR-STANDARD 7 113 13 eeess  PLATE~COVER, SEE PAGE 81 1l
3 95816  GEAR-LOW SPEED 11 14 esvas  CAPSCREW-SEE PAGE Bl 111l
4 95488  SPACER . o, 1l 15 10389  PLUG~PIPE, MAGNETIC-3/4 1l
5 95487  SHAFT . V7 ee | 1 16 89728  RETAINER-CIL SEAL 1]es
5 193605  SHAFT ™o P/ 1lee 17 % 9379FL  GASKET 1ee
5 58905  SNAP RING 1 les 18 44536  SEAL-OJL 1]es
7 94447  SPACER 111 19 182209  CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 1 1/2 65 [12| &
8 $5489  GEAR 111 19 15158 LOUCKWASHER-1/2 12 8
9 230326  CONE~BEARING 1jt 20 95496  RETAINER-BEARING 11
10 30104  CUP-BEARING 11 21 15316  PLUG-PIPEs 3/4 1)1
11 95033  SHIM-.005 AR [AR 22 193604  SPACER—BRAKE SHAFT ee | 1
11 95166  SHIM~,00T AR [AR

il 95034  SHIM=.020 AR AR *INCLUDED IN GASKET RIT 209005.

12 esese  BRAKE-OIL, SEE PAGE D6 es | 1

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




Dé

AUTOMATIC BRAKE

DIRECT DRIVE WINCH

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 arvy. NCo PART NO. 12 3 4 QrY.
95431 A BRAKE-AUTOMATIC 1 3 94600 L INK~SHOULDER 3
1 92941 COVER 1 10 93247 HUB 1
2 % 9290 GASKET 1 1L 35148 BEAR ENG=BALL 2
3 31970 SEAL=~GIL 1 12 59370 PLUG-VENT, SPECIAL 1
4 15079 NUT-SLUTTED, 3/8 UNF 6 13 9718 CAPSCREW~DRILLED HEAD, T/16
4 15212 COYTER-3/32 X 3/4 & 13 UNF X 1 8
5 35876 RING=DRAG 2 13 voans LOCKWIRE 1
6 35880 PAWL 1 14 35159 GASKET-COPPER 4
7 92938 A WHEEL-BRAKE 1
8 15515 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNF X 374 3 #INCLUDED IN GASKET KIT 209005.
g OiL BRAKE
o PUWER CONTROL WINCH
13
1718 18 17
REF. MYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME DF PART
NO. PART NG. L 2 3 4 Qry. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 ary.
1 17161  NUT=5/8 UNC 8 11 140397  HOUSING-PISTON 1
1 % 199594  NUT-UNF G8 8 11 * 198368  HOUSING-PISTON 1
1 15160  LUCKWASHER~5/8 a 13 170751  ELBOW-STREET, 45 DEGREE 1
1 # 199593  WASHER—-5/8 HT 8 14 92867  PIN-DGWEL 2
2 182198 COVER 1 15 131982  RING-PISTON 1
3 13i19%0  SPRING 2 1% 140401  PISTON 1
4 131989 RING 1 17 54905  SNAP RING 2
5 131987 ROD 8 17 = 58905  SNAP RING 1
6 138908  STUD 8 18 95471  PLATE-SEPERATOR 1o
1 131923  DISC—FRICTION 11 19 131985  HUB {
8 140398  CAGE 1
9 140447  PLATE-PRESSURE 1 SFIRST USED ON SERIAL NU. D68P~1621.
10 131983  O-RING 1

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON



% Coow AL

D7

1 1 7 3 14 15 4 ] 1
Yy "y
11
S\ !
B,
sl

11

= RN 12

18 13

e
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY. NOe PART NO. 1 2 3 & QrY.
i 46398 NUT 2 11 172802  RETAINER 1
2 182179 DRUM-14 INCH 1 12 182210 CAPSCREW-5/8 UNF X 2 65 8
2 182182 DRUM-9 1/4 INCH 112 15160  LOCKWASHER-5/8 8
EN ] 186461 SHAFT-DRUM 1 13 133274 SHIM-.004 AR
4 i41 149 SEAL-OTIL 2 13 133275 SHIM= 00T AR
5 95496 . GEAR-DRUM 1 13 133276 SHIM=-.020 AR
& 95497 RETAINER 1 14 141675 CAPSCREW-5/8 UNF X 1 1/2 12
T 18807 BOLT-PLACEy 5/8 UNF X 3 8 1% 53559 DOWEL 12
B 172800  SPACER 1 15 182178  ADAPTER 1
9 44460 SEAL-OIL 1 16 182177 SEAL-RING 1
15 230329 A BEARING PRSY 15888  O~RING 1
UNDERWINDING
REF. HYSTER NAME (OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART

NO. PART NG 1 2 3 % QTYa NO. PART NOa 1234 QTY.
L 95763 FILLER-CABLE GROUVE 1 3 95499 LOCK-FERRULE 1
1 95822 FILLER-CABLE GRUOUVEy LOW SPEED i & 18262 CAPSCREW-1/72 UNC X 3 i
2 30509 FERRULE-JUNIOR 1 4 177949 LOCKWASHER~L/2 1

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




Section E

BRAKE AND SHIFTER MECHANISH
FOR DIRECT DRIVE WINLCH

INDEX

BRAKE MECHANISMoocaoesosoncoscnssveavsosnccennasbl
HANDLING GEARssancscvovocscnscsnsnoscsnonnasnasbld

SHIFTER RECHANISMo cuosnncessntoccoovnsnnssnnnssbl

USE HYSTER Aperover PARTS... it pays



El

SHIFTER MECHANISM

18 17
7
» |
] ] [mm ﬂﬂﬁ
N Z . 77 jéﬁ%:;f;//
[ O] L
A
1 15 16 12 13 14 15
h..‘ ’/-
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
MO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & ATY. N(i. PART NO«. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
1 casoe RUD END—PAGE £2 REF. 11 2 11 L4494 SEAL-GIL . 1
2 aevaa PIN-RDD ENDs; PAGE E2 REF. 12 2 12 96509 SHAFT=SHIFTER 1
2 serce COTFER-1/8 X ls PAGE E2 REF. 12 2 13 35746 SPRING 1
3 95635  CRANK-SHIFTER; UPPER 1 | GRET BALL 7399 1
3 15580 CAPSCREW—3/8 UNC X 1 1/2 1 15 95694 FORK-SHIFTER 2
3 15196  LUCKWASHER—3/8 i 16 27936 LOCKSCREW 2
4 95615  BUSHING 2 17 177410 PLATE 1
5 95636  CRANK-SHIFTER,; LOWER 1 17 # 177609 GASKET 1
6 33717 SHOE~SHIFTER 2 18 188665 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC %X 1 3/4 G5 3
7 63085  LOCKNUYT-5/8 UNF 1 18 15158 Lt OCKWASHER—L/2 3
8 33682  WASHER Z
9 94655  SPRING 1 #INCLUDED IN GASKET KIT 209005,
10 33681 WA SHER 1
BRAKE MECHANISM
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Q¥Y. NU. PART NO. L 2 3 4 ATY.
1 18280 CRANK—HBRAKE 3 6 182717 PIN-BRAKE CRANK 1
1 92768 BUSHING 2 [ 76696 LINK~ADJUSTING 1
2 78281 LINK—BRAKE ! 8 15030 NUT-JAM, 5/8 UNF 1
3 78283 A LEVER~BRAKE i1 9 91629  RUD ENB 1
3 104607 BUSHING 4 10 961725 PIN-HRAKE LEVER ]
& 128404 BAND=BRAKE i 10 15226  COTVER-L/8 X 1 374 i
4 9L 665 LINING SET & 11 128393 PIN=-BRAKE LEVER 1
4 15824  RIVET-3/16 X 3/8 48 12 vseon ROD FNO-PAGE E2 REF. L1 2
5 159 PIN-RUD END 2 12 “osns PEN-RGD ENDy PAGE EZ REF. 12 Z
5 15223  COYTER-1/8 X i 2 12 bwave COTTER-1/8 X 1, PAGE E2 REF, 12 2

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON _




E2

HANDLING GEAR

REFa HYSTER NAME OF PART REF.
NO«. PART NOo 1 2 3 4 QTY. KCe
1 35750 HANDLEWER-CLUTCH i 10
2 178576 BRACKETY i 11
3 77188 BAR—QUADRANT i i2
4 94891 SPACER 2 i2
- 16376 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 2 G5 2 i3
5 L5156 LOCKWASHER—3/8 P4 13
5 15058 NUT—3/8 UNC 2 13
& 58907 SNAP RING 2 14
7 90261 WA SHER 2 15
8 16212 SETSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 L/4 2 15
8 15086 NUT-JAM, 3/8 UNC 2 i6

9 L83 747 CABLE-CONTROL 2

HYSTER NAME OF PART
PART MNG. 1 2 3 4 Qry.
15026 NUT-JAMy 378 UNF 4
92683 ROD END 4
159 PIN-ROD END 4
15223 COTTER-1/8 X 1 4
HEEN L CAPSUREW-3/8 UNC X 2 GB 2
15156 LOCKWASHER—3/8 2
15056 NUT-3/8 UNC 2
TT7L87 A HANDLEVER-BRAKE 1
79418 BUTTON 1
79417 SPRING i
79416 PAUL AND ROD i

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK




Section F

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
FOR PQWER CONTROL WEINCH

INDEX

BRAKE AND HYDRAULEL SYS5TEMocsnvessvesascsescFl~Fé
CHECK VALVEscococeconsssnnsvscnsssnsnnsencncoseld
CONTROL VALVEssvsaeossosnsassssssaaasvessaill~Fl2
DUMP VALYE+ssvoeoevovnoconcacnonasaasacrcsonsanseal
FILTER AND HOSEScscencsvssnsvconscssvononcoencablO

HANBL{NG GEAR--no- o..noconeoewoo.oacooo-ocooFs”Fb

HYDRAUL{C ?UMPUE-UIlOﬁﬂﬂﬂ.Dﬂ.BOﬂ!GDOO'G'.Dﬂ.IDQFg

PUMP QRIVE AND HGSES‘G“OGOOOOOOIGHGOOGCO.DDBF?_Fa

USE HYSTER Approver PARTS... it pays



- PR

Fl

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

LAST USED ON SERIAL NO. D&8&P-1620

W O3RN
3 1
i 23 & 5 578 % 4 %
| Lol 217
| L 1
L e o
28 ,;7/ " o 1%5{)24”:
AN R -
78 L L 7 “'{}‘-j
Z )
ié = ]
(] P U——
25 Nt %
— 12
vk \
7 v
18 — I>
{ (?
o B
: \ )
19
& oN /o
[s3
3
18
o] Oilo
17
1 38
[+]
14 18
& o T
(=} Riiid
&
3 1
SECTION A-h
L 1%
REF. HYSTER NAMKE OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY
N PARY NO. 12 3 4 QiY. hNQ» P&RT NUa 1 2 3 4 Q7Y
4 146450 UNION-BULKHEAD i 12 essme FILTER~-PAGE F1l0 REF., 10 1
i 14763 LOCKRUT i 13 182205 HOSE 1
2 168737 ROD END 2 4 L7315 CONNECTOR-MALE i
3 133683 PIN~-ROD END 2 i5 “r 6w DUMP YALVE-SEE PAGE FT 1
3 15211 PIN-COTTER, 3732 X 1/2 2 16 aseew QIit BRAKE-SEE PAGE D& 1
) 164703 ELBOW-SPECIAL i ¥ 16165 NIPPLE 1
&4 16486 O-RING 1 18 127045 CLAMP~HOSE 2
4 16588 LOCKNUT 1 19 182204 HOSE~HYDRAULIC 1
4 14349 PLUG~PIPE, 1/8 i 20 17344 ELBOW=45 DEGREE i
5 18522 CAPSCREW~5 /16 UNLC X 3 1/2 G5 3 21 165654 HOSE 1
5 15155 LOCKHASHER~5/16 3 22 scevae CHECK VALYE-SEE PAGE ¥2 i
6 PP VALVE-CONTROL; SEE PAGE Fl1i 1 22 16487 O-RING 1
7 14668 CONNECTOR~MALE 1 23 182208 TUBE 1
T 165497 JUBE i 24 111331 ELBOW i
B8 14349 PLUG~PLPE 1 25 14349 PLUG-PIPE, 178 i
a 16909 CONNECTOR~MALE 1 25 16909 CONNECTOR~MALE ]
8 16485 ORI NG 1 25 16485 O~RING i
a8 182206 ELBDW~SPEC I AL )3 25 1656672 ELBOK-SWIVEL i
Q9 124588 HOSE~-HYDRAULIC 1 26 1856319 PLATE i
4] 176459 HOSE~-HYORAULIC 1 26 100154 G=-RING 2
1 Z

et

CAPSCREW-PAGE F10 REF. 8

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




F2

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

LAST USED ON SERIAL NO. D68P-1620

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QiY. 0. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
27 18853  SETSCREW-5/16 UNC X 1 1/4 2 33 177410  COVER 1
27 15001  NUT-JAM; 5716 UNC 2 34 177409  GASKET 2
28 159812  CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 3/4 68 1 35 182231  MANIFOLD-INTAKE L
28 15156  LOCKWASHER-3/8 1 36 1771369  VALVE-FOOT 1
29 16455  ELBOW~BULKHEAD 13 37 19987 NIPPLE 1
29 14758 LOCKNUT 1 37 14723 CONNECTOR i
30 15158  LOCKWASHER-1/2 4 38 192210  HOSE H
31 18596  CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 5 65 4 39 16448  UNION-BULKHEAD i
32 160387  CARTRIDGE 1 40 182207  TUuBk 1
LASYT USED OM SERIAL NG. D&8P-1620
LT, \Q§iﬁﬁ§§gs
o \
|
? 3 4 5 i
REFa HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
HO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PART NO. I 2 3 4 ary.
168730  VALVE~CHECK L 3 16487 U~RING 1
1 evsaa 80DY 1 4 170543 SPRING 1
2 170545 CAP i 5 170542 PGPPET i

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON



F3

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

FIRST USED ON SERIAL NO. DGEP-1621

7 4443 32435 ¢

|
1 :r“:l‘.”?

41-——»-ﬁmu % e
45 @ﬁ & 0
4B
gg [
i Ve
0=
20 é}
19
9]
(¥
18 v 1
13 12
{7 L&)
13
i4
&
18
SECTION A -~ A
REF. HYSTER NAME GF PARY REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
N« PART NO. 1 2 3 4 GTYa NOo PART NO. 1 23 4 QTY.
1 16455 ELBOW~BULKHEAD 1 15 % 196022 GASKET 1
4 16450 UN ION~-BULKHEAD 1 16 coen o OIL BRAKE-SEE PAGE D6 1
2 14763 LOCKENUT i 17 198284 NIPPLE 1
3 140288 HOSE 1 | ¥ 198386 HOSE i
4 198064 ELBOW~MODIFILED 1 19 17309 £1.B0W 1
& 14349 PELUG 1 20 132009 HOSE 2
5 198065 ELBUW—SPECEAL 1 22 196031 VALVE FITTING 1
5 14500 ELBOW~MALE 1 23 16487 O~R ING 1
& 198063 ELBUOW~SPECEAL 2 24 196028 WASHER-BACK-UP 1
& 14349 PL UG 2 25 16589 LOCKNUT 1
T cEsue VALVE~CONTROL s SEE PAGE F12 1 26 198069 POPPET-CHECK VALVE 1
8 198387 HUSE . 2 27 198066 SPRING 1
i0 coens FILYER~HYD.¢ PAGE FLlQO REF. 10O 1 28 111331 E{.BOH 1
il 198030 TUBE 1 £9 14349 PLUG~PIPE, 1/8 i
iz 17297 HUSE 1 a0 roesa PLUG~SPECIAL e PAGE Fl2 REF. 3] 1
13 127045 CLAMP-HGSE é EXS 198385 CAPSCREW=1/2 UNC X 3 1/2 G5 3
L4 16328 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 1/4 G5 2 31 15154 LOCKWASHER—L/ 2 3
i4 15156 LUCKWASHER-3/4 2 iz 198062 ELBOW-=-SPECTAL i
15 96020 FITTING-SPECT AL 1 32 14349 PLUG 1

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




Fé4

BERAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

FIRST USED ON SERIAL NO. D68P-1621
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY REF. HYSYER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY. NO. PART NG. 1 2 3 4 GTY.
33 16448 URTON i 43 139 PIN~ROD END 1
34 1%221¢ HOSE 1 43 i5212 COTTER-3/32 X 3/4 1
35 19987 MIPPLE 1 &4 tacae CABLE~CONTROL, PAGE Fé& REF. 17 1
35 14723 CONREC TOR 1 45 236417 BRACKET-CABLE 1
36 177369  VALVE-FOOT 1 46 62499 ROLL PEN-S5/16 X 1 1/4 1
a7 177409° GASKET 2 47 16830 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 1 1/4 G5 1
as 160387 CARTRIDGE 1 47 15158 LOCKWASHER-1/2 1
39 15158 LOCKWASHER~1/2 4 48 16989 EL 80w 1
40 18596 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 5 G5 %
4l 177410 COVER i ¥INCLUDED [N GASKET KIF¥ 209005.
42 igzz231 MANIFOLD~INTAKE 1

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, CREGON




F5

LAST USED ON SERIAL NO.

HANDLING GEAR

De8P~1620

KEY

A~FOR D8 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 22A1 AND UP, 35A1 AND UP, 36A1L AND UP, 46A1 AND UP, 52A1 AND UP, 68A1
AND UP AND D8 TRACTORS WITH OPTIONAL RIP DOLER.

B—FOR D9 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 66A1 TO 6643265 INCLUSIVE AND D9 TRACTORS WITH OPTIONAL RIP DOZER.

C~FOR 583 PIPELAYER.

D~-FOR 594 PIPELAYER.

REFa HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY QrY.

NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 AtB]CID NO. PART NO. 1 & 3 4 A{B]C!D

189085 HANDLE VER 1] 1joejue 13 192407 GAUGE~OIL PRESSURE 11113 i
189086 HANDLE VER e |ea | L1 1 14 172762 ELBOW-45 DEGREE ity 1]

i 172744 KNOB~INCHING 1y 1|1 i5 95709 ROD END-3/78 212122
2 183584 LEVER—-INCHING 1} L]aa fee is 142 PIN-ROD END 212722
2 172757 LEVER-TINCHING em jae | L i1 15 15212 COTTER-3/32 X 3/4 2|22} 2
3 L72747 KNOB-FWD . AND REV. [ T T N B | 16 15025 NUT-JAM, 5/16 UNF 41 & & 4
4 172745 LEVER-SELECTOR Li Lice |on 17 192408 TUBE I O O O §
4 172759 LEVER~SELECTOR sa jsa | 1|1 18 16445 FITTIRG 1)1t l
5 174421 BUSHING 212|212 19 165504 HOSE 1faa| Lise
6 172748 PIN IR i9 165505 HOSE se | Liee | 1
7 17331¢ SETSCREW—5/16 UNC 20 187279 CABLE-PUSH PULL 2lee i 2iee
T X 1 212122 20 187227 CABLE-PUSH PULL ou | 2 |ea| 2
7 15001 NUT—~JAMs 5716 UNC 212122 21 15553 CPSCR.—~5/16 UNC X 3/4 41 41 4| 4%
8 19981 ROLL PIN-1/8 X 1 1/4 | L 11 1|1 22 15155 LOCKWASHER-5/ 16 L I B
9 172751 RGO iyl 11 23 175171 SPACER ee il ]es iew
10 114564 ROLL PIN-3/32 X 1 1iLf1(1 172761 DECAL-OPERAT NG

193 172752 LEVER A T W I O I 4 INSTRUCTIONS 1111l
12 196151 HOUS ING ) 1 I S I O I 4

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




Fé

HANDLING GEAR

FIRST USED ON SERIAL WD, D6@P-1621

I
s e VL |

X Tickded Utk Ths Lavoe Ao 4 Lot (B T frep)
Groy Mylon 605{;&:55325“ s B/ 136144

KEY

4-FOR D9 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 66A1 AND UP, DSG TRACTORS WITH OPTIONAL REIP DOZER AND 594 PIPELAYER.
B~FOR DB TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 35&1 AND UP, 46A1 AND UP, DB TRACTORS WITH DPTIONAL RIP DOZER AND 583

PIPELAVER. '
REF. HYSTER NAKE OF PARY QTY. REF- HYSTER NAME OF PART BYY.
NO. PARTY NG 1 2 3 4 Al B NO. PARY NG. 1 2 3 4 Al B
196462 HANDLEVER i]1 17 203227 . CABLE-CONTROL Liee
1 196469 KNOB 11 17 205005 CABLE-CONTROL se | 1]
2 15030 NUT-JaM, 5/8 UNF 11 i8 ‘205006 HOSE . | S PO
3 126465 LEVER i1 18 205004 HOSE so f 1
& » 192407 GAUGE—-OIL PRESSURE 171 19 ¥ 208020 SPACER Lies
5 14712 CONNECTOR ! 11 20 16805 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 G5 41 4
2] 15223 COTTER~1/8 X 1 313 20 % 16828 CAPSCREW-3/78 UNC X 1 1/4 4 foe
7 196132 SPACER Pyl 2i 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 41 4
8 196468 PIN 1|1} 23 15106 LOCKNUT-1/%4 UNF ij1
9 196134 TUBE 1|1 2% 15056 NUT-3/8 UNC 41 4
10 126114 HOUS ING ] 1 24 B 178779 NUT=3/8 UNC HT % jo o
i1 196128 . PIN 111 237288 DECAL~OPERATING EINSTRUCTIONS | 1 1
12 16445 UNION-BULKHEAD 111 o 198932 DECAL—-GPERATING INSTRUCTIONS | 11 1
13 14758 LOCKNUT {1
14 196129 U-BOLT 111 *F0R D96 TRACYORS WITH RIP DOZER.
15 196130 SPACER 212 UFOR 594 PIPELAYER.
16 15155 LOCKWASHER-5/16 212

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




F7

PUMP DRIVE AND HOSES

FOR 583 PLIPELAYER

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REFf. HYSTER NAME OF PARY

Nl PART NO. LI 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
1 18551 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 5 1/B &5 2 9 16980 LOCKNUT i
1 15156 LOCKWASHER~3/8 2 10 146385 TUBE i
2 2o o PUMP-HYDRAULICy SEE PAGE F9 1 11 142781 CLAMP-HOSE 2
3 * 132044 GASKET 1 12 165488 HOSE~MANIFOLD TO PUMP 1
4 145478 HOUSING-PUMP DRIVE 1 12 201776 ELBOW 1
5 145477 COUPL EING-PUNP i 13 16487 O~RING 1
& 88837 SNAP RING 1 13 16589 LOCKNUT 1
& 162060 SETSCREW-3/8 UNC X 3/8 2 14 165491 HOSE~-PUMP TO CONTROL VALVE 1
7 27187 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 2 15 18588 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X } 1/2 G5 1
T 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 2 16 143362 CLAMP-HOSE LOCATING i
8 145476 SHAFT 1 17 18994 CLARP~HOSE i
9 16949 ELBOW H

9 16983 D~RING H #{NCLUDED IN GASKET KIT 209005.

DUMP VALVE
3
.
Y
REF. HYSTER NAME (OF PARY REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NG. PART NO. 1 2 3 4% QY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 UTY.
181031 VALVE-DUMP 1 2 161857 SPRING 1

1 138542 BODY 1 3 181032 SPOOL i

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON



Fa

PUMP DRIVE AND HOSES 3

n

v

SRR
v
YRR SR I R 81 6 & 4.

KEY

A—-FOR D8 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 22A1L AND UPy 3SAL AND WPy 3681 TO 3644468 INCLUSIVE, 46A1 10 GEHEAL0T2%
52A1 AND UP AND 6841 TO 68A1002 INCLUSIVE. Mae v/ -

B~FUR 0B TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 36A4469 AND UP, 46A10725 AND UP AND 6841003 aND UP. 77W 1 11

C~FOR D9 TRACTUOR SEREAEL ND. &6AF AND UP. ——— )

D~FOR 594 PIPELAYER.

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. REF. HYSTER NAHE OF PART avv.
NO. PARY NO. 1 2 3 & ATB]C]D NOo PART NO. I 2 3 & ATBTC

1 139725  HOSE-PUMP TO FILTER 1] 1fes fou 10 15156  LOCKWASHER-3/8 z2tz2iz2

i 165491  HOSE~PUMP TO FILTER ea Joo | Lies 11 145350  NIPPLE-HOSE, SPECIAL 1les foo jou
I * 123043  HOSE~-PUMP TO FILTER wa [#e ] L1 1 11 147961  NIPPLE=~HOSE, SPECYAL oo {1 jos e
2 16543  CONNEC TOR-MALE 1] 1]ee lae 11 132046 ~ NEPPLE~HOSE, SPECIAL  few foo § 1

2 16570  ELBOW-45 DEGREE wafasf L] L I3 16983 C—-RING Pttt

2 16486 O-RING PO S I R | 12 166061  HOSE: . e A B O PO P
2 16588 LUCKNUT wo Jea | 1] 1 12 & 166060  HOSE - o P PURE 3 N P
3 0% 95710 GASKET L)1t 12 @ 1654%0  HOSE | se v |

4 % 95486  GASKEY Lillew o 13 143362  CLAMP-HOSE LOCATING Eilles |s
4 % 145349  GASKET as Joo | L] 1 13 132772 CLAMP=HOSE YO BRACKET oo lea] 1

5 16805 CPSCR.=3/8 UNC X L G5 | 6] 6ledlee 14 18994  CLAMP=HOSE 1ii]z

5 16316  CPSCR.=3/78 UNC X 1 1/2 fee || 515 15 18588  CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X

5 15156  LOCKWASHER-3/8 61 6 jae low 15 1 142 65 Eitdesle
5 177947  LOCKWASHER-3/8 soles | 5] 5 15 16805  CPSCR.=~3/8 UNC X 1 G5 joo foe | 1

6 145351  ADAPTER Ies fas Jos 15 15156  LOCKWASHER-3/8 ee fos | 1

6 147965  ADAPTER PO I O F 15 15056  NUT-3/8 UNC ve fne | 1

6 145348  ADAPTER es [sa [ 1] X 16 142781  CLAMP~-HOSE 212z

7 181895  COUPLING dgri1|r] 151779  BRACKEV-~HOSE CLAMP,

8 54112 SNAP RING Hy JD e el ly 1ty NOT ILLUSTRATED a0 fas | 1

8 16200  SETSCREW-3/8 UNC X 3/81 1] 3|11

8 136391  SETSCREW-3/8 UNC X L7411 1] 1]t #FOR D9 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 66A1 TO 66A3265

9 sesve  PUMP-HYD., SEE PAGE F9 | 1] 1] 1/1 INCLUSIVE.

10 18551  CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X GFGR D9 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 66A3266 AND UP.

10 5 1/2 G5 2la|zfz SINCLUDED IN GASKET KIT 209005,

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON



F9

HYDRAULIC PUMP

FOR 583 PIPELAYER

13
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF P&RT
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 artv. NG. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QY.
145479  PUMP-HYORAULIC i L 8% ceoee SPALER 1
I 127660 CAPSCREY 6 1z 127657 COVER~FRONF 1
2 129447 WASHER & 13 n® 235933 SEAL~SHAFT i
3 1276hE COVER-REAR 1 147401  REPAIR KIT-MAJUR 1
4 T%  sousa SEAL 2 7803% &  REPAIR KIT-MINOR 1
5 vevoe BODY 1 127659  GEAR KIT 1
6 % neea BEAR ING 4
T % eenes GEAR-DRIVE i *INCLUDED IN MAJOR REPAIR KIT.
B8 £ eevos GEAR~DRIVEN 1 aINCLUDED IN MINOR REPAIR KiTa
9 = 206 KEY 1 LINCLUDED IN GEAR KiT.
10 OF  wevae GASKET 1
HYDRAULIC PUMP
17
1
An-ie
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART | REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Qrv. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY.
0 18L8%4%  PUMP-HYDRAULIC | Sorse 1 10 % 184136 SEAL—-DIAPHRAGH 1
1 184130 CAPSCREW-5/16 UNC X 3. 2 11 & 160759 SPRING 1
2 184131 CAPSCREH«S/Lo UNC X 2 1/2 4 12 * 68964 BALL 1
38 LEFDES BACK PLATE PO 1 13 184124 PLATE-FRONT i
4 184126 8aDY 1 14 % 184135 SEAL~SHAFT 1
4 184129 PIN-DOWEL ) 15 * 184138 C~RING 2
5 184127 GEAR-TDLER L 16 * 184137 PLATE-THRUST 1
& 184128 GEAR~DRI VE 1 17 184123 KEY 1
T % 184134 DIAPHRAGH 1
8 * 184133 GASKET-BACK UP 1 ®INCLUDED IN SEAL REPAIR KIT 18132,
9 % 184139 GASKET-PROTECTOR 1 .

A

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




Fi0

FILTER AND HOSES

o~
—

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAKE OF PART
NO. PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. MCa PARTY NOao L 2 3 4 qQTY.
1 164642 ELBOW-45 DEGREE 1 9 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 2
2 16589 LOCKNUT 1 io 147461 FILTER i
3 16487 O-RING 13 10 149295 HEAD L
% 200776 EL BOW i 10 vosas VALYE-RELIEF i
5 16589 LOCKNUT i 11 149297 O—-RING i
6 16487 O-RIKG 1 12 149298 RING-BALK-UP i
7 83857 ELBOK 1 i3 147463 ELEHMENT 1
8 18547 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X & 1/2 G5 2 14 149296 CASE i

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




Fil

CONTROL VALVE

LAST USED ON SERIAL NO. D68P-L620

N

-

N, ™

N

\'-\ .
AN
\‘\‘}

.
NN

AN

N
7
N

REF. HYSTER NAME QOF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY
NO. PART MD. 1 2 3 % QTY. KO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
166741 VALYE-CONTROL 1 23 &0836 O-RING i
i 233693 PLUG 4 24 166910 RETAINER~SEAL 1
i 16485 G-RING 1 25 166905 RETAINER-SPRING 1
2 233492 cap 2 26 166906 Cap i
3 11838% O-RENG 2 27 166911 SEPRING-SPOOL 1
4 166917 VALYE—-REL IEF 1 28 166914 SCREW 1
& 170988 SEAY i 29 166922 WASHER L
5 170989 POPPET 1 30 166904 RETAINER~SPRING i
[ 170993 SPRING i 31 170981 SPOOL-SELECTOR 1
T 166919 SEAT-PILOT 1 32 166304 RETAINER—SPRING 1
8 159859 G=RING 1 33 233495 SNAP RING 1
9 159858 RING-BACK~UP 1 34 166911 SPRING-5POOL i
16 170995 PLUNGER~-PILOT 1 35 170985 cCap i
il 170936 SLEEVE 1 36 170983 SPACER-~SELELTOR i
12 166920 SPRING—PILOT 1 37 170987 BALL~STEEL 8
i3 16484 J~RING 1 38 170984 RETAINER-BALL 1
i4 1709%4 CAP 1 39 60836 O-RING i
15 2335062 NUT~JAM 1 40 170986 RETAINER-SEAL 1
16 233503 NUT-ACORN i 41 166912 O-RING 1
17 234823 WA SHER~SEAL 2 42 163660 PLUG 2
isg 170997 SETSCREW i 42 16486 O-RING 1
1o 2335048 PLATE-RETAINER 2 43 60836 O-RING 2
19 233696 SCREW 4 4 233506 RETAINER~SEAL 2
20 166913 SPUOOL-MOBULATING 1 45 233508 WEIPER 2
21 166912 O-RING 1 46 184450 SPACER 1
22 166909 RETAINER-SEAL 1 166912 O~RING=-YALVE TQ SUPPQORY 1

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




F12

CONTROL VALVE

D6aP-1621

FIRST USED ON SERIAL NO.

REF« HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARTY
Nles PART NOs 1 2 3 4 QTy. NO0. PART ND. 1 2 3 4 GTY.
196014 VALVE-CONTROL 1 16 195996 5PUOL i
1 196006 SPODL-FURWARD MODULATING 1 i7 195999 RING 13
2 195990 SEAT-REL IEF i 18 126C00 RING 1
3 196013 SPRING 1 19 170987 BALL-STEEL 8
4 195991 PLUNGER~RELIEF 1 20 195997 RETAINER—DETENT 1
5 14484 O-RING 3 21 118365 O=RING 1
6 196007 PLUG 1 22 196001 SPACER-SELECYOR i
7 195992 SPRING-RELIEF 2 23 166911 SPRING 1
8 195993 PLUG é 24 166905 SPACER~CENTER ING 1
9 15860 O0-RING 4 25 196002 SNAP RING 1
10 196004 FITTING-SPECEIAL 2 26 196409 CAP 1
11 15027 NUT-JAM, T/1é6 UNF 2 27 39378 O~/ [NG 1
12 195985 CAPSCREW-SPECIAL 2 28 60836 O—-RING 1
13 118389 O0-RING 1 29 128068 POPPET-CHECK VALVE 1
14 233492 Lap 1 3c 137117 SPRING 1
15 1963003 SPUUJE~REVERSE MODULATING 1 31 196032 PLUG 1

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON



INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK




Section G

CPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

INDEX

CABLE GUIDE ROLLERScsssssvuscoscevnascscvscencal?
F&IRLEAD--0....DC.DIID.III.‘..QGO‘.QQ‘CU!CIOOEﬂGi

SHIVEL ING DRAWBAR.scussesscasasssnoscsnsnacnsonalsd

USE HYSTER PARTS . .. it pays



Gl

FAIRLEAD

REFa HYSTER NAME UF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART

NOa PARY MU. 1 2 3 & GTY. NO. PART Ns 1 2 3 & QTY.
95800 FALRLEAD 1 B GR2720 WASHER 4
1 182733 PLATE~MUUNTING 2 9 339481 SHAFY-VERTICAL é
2 95801 W FRAME 1 10 230353 BEARING-THRUSY 2
3 93166 KEEPER % il 93658 SHAFT-HOKE ZUNTAL 2
& 16820 CAPSCREwW-1/2 UNF X 1 G5 8 12 18670 CAPSCREW-1 UNC X 2 3/4 G5 2
% 15158 LOCKWASHER~E/Z 8 194 18667 CAPSCREW-1 UNC X 2 1/4 G5 2
5 16901 FITTING=LUBE 8 iz 12166 LOCKWASHER~] 4
1 EY- X WASHER 2 L3 96504 SHIM=-.135 AR
7 93980 A ROLLER 2 14 92006 RUD-TIE 1
f G3479 BUSHING 4 14 15272 COTYER-3/8 X 3 2
] 2212 A ROLLER 2 i5 173608 SPACER 2
8 59419 BUSHING &

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




G2

CABLE GUIDE ROLLERS

REF. HYSTER NAME GF PART REFs HYSTER NAME OF PART
NG PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NOs PART NOe 1 2 3 4% QTY.
95850 A ROLLERS-CABLE GUIDE 1 6 95656 W BRACKET-LH i
1 95668 WASHER & 7 95888 W GUARD=TIE 1
2 95669 PIN-ROLLER 2 7 la645 CAPSCREW=S/8 UNF X 2 174 G5 4
3 16006 FITTING~LUBE 2 1 15160 LOCKWASHEK~5/8 4
% 95666 A ROLLER 2 8 956465 GUSSET 1
5 35135 BUSHING G g 35662 W BRACKET-RH 1

REF- HYSTER NAME OF PARY REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY
NU« PART NU. 1 2 3 & QTY. Nde PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
182857 DRAWBAR—-SWIVEL ING 1 3 33613 NUT i
1 33vE7 DRAWBAR 1 3 16273 COVTER-3/6 X 2 1/2 1
2 2671 BUSHING 2 4 16002 FETYING~LUBE 1

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




INTENTIONALLY BLANK




Section Q@

NUMERICAL
INDEX

USE HYSTER ApProver PARTS... it pays



Q1

NUMERICAL INDEX

PART REF PART REF PART REF PART REF PART REF
NO. PAGE NO . Nd. PAGE NO. N0« PAGE NOe N - PAGE N0« NO .« PAGE NG«
139 F4 43 16376 EZ 5 35135 G2 5 93284 D& 3 95691 D2 20
142 F5 is 16445 F5 18 35148 bl 11 93285 D& 3 9569 EL 15
169 EL 5 16448 F2 39 35159 Dé L4 93286 D& 3 QET09 F5 15
206 9 9 16450 Fi L 35876 Dé 5 23287 D& % Q5710 Fe 3
&327 DL 5 16455 ke 29 35880 D& & 93658 Gi 11 5746 53 i3
6347 El 14 16484 FLL 13 38672 Gl & 9379} D5 i7 45750 E2 i
9450 [958 & 16485 Fi 8 39376 Fi2 27 93979 Gl 7 95761 02 23
9718 b 13 16486 Fi % 41217 D2 9 93980 A Gl 7 95762 D2 8
10389 62 10 16487 Fi 22 44460 D7 9 939481 £33 9 95763 D7 1
12940 D1 7 16543 FB 2 44494 £l 11 Q4447 D5 T 85800 Gl
12981 81 8 16570 8 2 44536 D5 18 4L00 73 9 95801 W G1 2
12990 02 % 16548 Fi % 46398 D7 I 94655 El g 95813 U1 12
14349 fFi 4 16589 F3 25 L3559 oy 14 YLBI1 EZ % 95814 D2 8
1450G F3 5 16665 G2 7 S4312 Fa 8 95633 L2 21 95815 h¥ i
14668 Fl 1 1680% F6 20 55434 B3 2 95034 Dz 21 9581eé D5 3
14712 Fé 5 16820 GL 4 58905 D5 [ 5166 Dz 21 95821 D1 16
14723 F2 3t 16828 Bi i3 58907 g2 & 95431 A D6 95822 b7 i
14758 Fz 29 16830 F4q 47 5937¢ Dé | 95446 81 8 95824 D1 16
14763 Fl k 16909 Fi a8 59419 Gi 8 5447 BL 8 95825 Di 16
15001 Fz 27 16949 F7 9 &0836 Fil 23 GL455 -4 3 95833 D4 &
15018 83 5 16980 S 9 62499 F4 46 o464 D 15 95850 A& G2
15025 F5 16 16983 F g 63085 £l 7 95467 D4 13 95888 W G2 7
15026 E2 10 16989 Fée 48 &3904 F9 j 95468 D4 i1 95959 Bi 5
15027 Fi2 1l 17118 D& i7 T&hI6 El i 95469 D4 10 S6504 Gl 13
15030 El 8 17161 Dé i 77L87T A E2 14 85471 D4 14 96509 El 12
15056 E2 5 17309 F3 1% 7188 E2 3 95472 D& & 96725 El 10
15079 [ 4 17315 Fi 14 237 F3 12 5473 D4 2 96735 D4 18
15086 52 14 17344 Fl 20 78035 A F9 5474 D4 1 96736 03 26
15106 Fé 23 18262 0¥ & 78280 El 1 95478 03 14 96737 D3 26
15155 Fr 5 18522 Fi s 78281 £l 2 954483 03 18 100154 Fi 26
15156 Bl 13 18547 Flo 8 78283 A EL 3 25486 £8 %4 104607 El 3
15158 81 <] 185651 7 1 79416 £2 16 5487 DS 5 109453 Di 11
L5160 D& 8 16588 F7 is T94i7 E2 15 955488 D5 & 111331 Fi 24
15166 Gi ¥4 L8598 F2 31 19418 E2 15 95489 os 8 118365 Fiz 21
15168 83 5 18667 Gl 12 83857 FLO 7 95430 DS 20 118389 Fll 3
15170 B3 1 18670 &l 12 86079 D2 22 54932 D4 [ 123043 Fa i
15211 Fl 3 18807 b7 T 8738 D1 2 95493 D4 5 124588 FL 9
15212 06 & 18849 83 % 88837 FT [ $5494 D& 7 125402 P31 1
15223 El 5 18853 F2 27 89728 D5 16 5496 BT 5 127045 Fi 18
15226 El 10 18994 Fi 17 89770 D& 8 95497 o7 & 127657 F9 12
15240 83 é 19981 F5 B 83771 D& 7 95499 oY 3 127658 F9 3
15272 a1 1 19987 F2 37 89772 D% 5 95581 o3 19 127659 F9
15273 B1 5 21420 82 [ 89775 D4 15 95600 D5 12 127660 Fg 1
15302 82 i 27187 F7 ¥ 89776 G4 15 G560 L 131 & 128393 1 i
15316 0% 21 27936 £l 16 20202 o1 4 95603 D2 1 128404 EL &
15319 B2 7 30059 De 2 90267 E2 T 5604 D5 3 129447 re 2
15515 Dé 8 30060 b2 Z 90665 EL 4 95615 El 4 131918 03 1
15563 £5 21 30100 D5 2 91629 EX 9 35635 EL 3 131920 D3 3
15580 £l 3 36101 ns 1 92212 A G -] 95636 EX 5 131921 B3 3
15804 El 4 30104 05 i0 92606 BY i 5656 W G2 & 133922 03 3
15860 Fiz 9 30509 BV 2 92671 G2 25662 W G2 3 131923 D4 9
15888 o7 it 31970 e 3 92683 24 1L 95665 G2 8 131982 D& 15
15929 Di H 32967 23 3l 92720 Gl 2] 5666 A G2 & 131983 Dé 10
16001 Gl 5 33618 G2 3 92768 El 1 95668 G2 1 13198% D6 19
16002 Gz % 334681 El i0 92867 ] 14 95669 G2 2 1319867 D6 5
16006 G2 3 33682 EL 8 92938 A D6 7 25685 D2 17 131989 D& 4
16165 Fl 17 33717 el 6 92940 06 2 95686 Dz 3 131990 D& 3
16200 F7 & 33787 G2 1 92941 D& 1 5687 Dz il 132009 F3 20
16212 82 13 34055 DL 14 93166 Gl 3 95688 b2 5 132044 FT 3
16316 8 b 34056 D1 15 9324F D6 4] 95650 D2 10 132046 Fa 11

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




Qe

NUMERICAL INDEX

PARTY REF PART REF PART REF PART REF PART REF
NO. PAGE NO. NO. PAGE NG o NG PAGE NG o NO o PAGE NG NO . PAGE NO.
133256 bi g 163660 Fii 42 172802 D7 |3 184129 F9 % 136022 F3 15
133257 D1 9 164642 F10 1 172310 F3 17 184130 Fe 1 194028 F3 2%
133258 o1 9 164691 81 12 173608 Gl 15 184131 Fg 2 126031 F3 22
133266 b2 i9 164703 Fl 4 173609 Bi 3 184132 Fg9 196032 Fl2 31
133267 ba 19 164708 BL ¥4 174421 F5 5 184133 Fg [ 196114 Faé 10
133268 174 19 165488 FT 12 174564 F5 10 184134 F9 7 196128 F6 11
1332710 083 16 165490 Fa iz 175171 F5 23 184135 F9 I4 196129 Fé 14
133271 D3 16 16549] FT 14 175189 02 18 184136 Fg 10 196130 Fé 15
133272 03 16 165497 Fl 7 175192 D3 20 184137 Fe 16 196132 Fé 7
133274 o7 i3 1465504 F5 19 175893 D3 31 184138 F9 15 196134 Fé k.
133275 87 i3 165505 F5 12 175194 D4 3 184139 E9 9 196462 Fé

133276 D7 13 165654 Fl 21 175197 D% 1B4450 Fll 46 196465 Fo 3
133683 Fl 3 165662 Fl 25 176459 Fi 10 186319 Fl 26 196468 Fé 8
134821 83 2 Le6060 F8 12 177369 ¥2 36 186459 81 2 196469 Fé 1
135737 B4 i 166061 £8 12 177409 El 17 186460 Bl 9 198030 F3 11
136385 83 3 166904 Fll 3¢ 17741G El 17 186461 o7 3 1980362 F3 3z
136391 F8 8 166905 F1l 25 177947 F8 5 i8Te2y F& 20 198063 F3 6
1356405 83 1 166906 Fll 26 177949 o7 % 187279 F5 2c 198064 F3 4
137137 Fl2 30 166909 Fll 22 178402 81 & 187455 BL T 198065 F3 5
138542 F7 i 166910 FLL 2% 178576 E2 2 187456 Bi 7 198066 F3 27
138908 bé & 166911 Fll 21 178779 Fé 24 188665 El 18 128068 Fiz 23
139725 Fa8 1 166912 Fll 21 j81031 F1 189G85 £5 198069 F3 26&
140288 3 3 166913 Fil 20 181032 7 189086 F5 198368 D& il
140397 Dé 11 166914 FL1 28 181894 9 189747 E2 9 198379 Bl T
140398 Dée 8 166917 FiLl 4 181895 Fg T 192210 F2 a8 198383 Bl T
140401 bé 16 1669189 Fl1 1 182165 B} % 192407 F5 13 198384 F3 T
140447 Do 9 166920 Fl1 12 182177 o7 16 1924068 F5 L7 198385 F3 3L
141149 o7 4 166922 Fili 29 182178 D7 15 193587 o1 3 198386 F3 ig
141348 D4 12 166954 B2 12 182179 Dv 2 193589 DL T3 198387 F3 8
141675 o7 14 168730 F2 182182 o7 2 193590 01 3 198932 Fé

142781 F7 il 188737 Fl 2 182191 DL 12 123591 03 15 199593 Dé 1
143362 F7 i6 168741 Flil 182192 81 ¥ 193594 B3 & 199594 Al 1
143398 B4 H 170542 F2 5 182193 Bi T 193598 D3 [ 201776 F7 13
145348 Fa & 170543 F2 4 182194 B2 8 1932601 D2 ] 203227 F& it
145349 F8 4 1705435 F2 2 182195 B2 9 193602 D2 i3 205004 Fé 18
145350 F8 il 170751 D& 13 182198 Dé 2 193603 D2 12 205008 Fé 17
145351 F8 -] 170981 Fill 31 182204 El 19 193604 (1] 22 205006 Fé 18
145476 E? & 170983 F1l 36 182205 Fl 13 193805 {133 5 206022 B2 8
145417 #1 5 170984 11 38 1822086 Fl 8 193608 23 27 206023 Be 2
145478 £7 4 170985 Fll 35 182207 F2 40 195408 82 5 208020 Fé 19
145479 F9 170986 Fll 40 182208 ¥l 23 19599%C Fl12 é 208005 81

146385 kT i0 170987 £11 37 182209 Dz i 19599) Fiz & 211234 83 2
147401 Fg 170988 FL1 4 182210 D4 8 195992 Flz 7 211235 83 5
147461 F1i0 10 170989 Fli 5 182220 Di 16 195993 Fl2 8 211513 83 1
147463 Fl0 L3 170993 F11 ] 182231 F2 35 195995 Fl2 12 230326 D5 9
147961 F8 1l 170954 Fll 14 182234 Bi i2 195396 Fi2 16 230327 D4 1
147962 85 1 170995 F11 16 182235 Bl 12 195997 Flz 20 230329 o7 ig
147963 BS 2 170996 Fll 11 182717 El 6 195999 Fra2 17 230353 G1 iG
147965 F8 6 70997 Fll 18 182733 Gl i 196000 Fliz 18 230393 b2 7
149295 Fl0 10 172744 F5 1 182857 G2 1956001 F12 22 230394 D2 24
149296 F1l0 14 172745 F5 4 182859 Bl % 196002 Fla 25 231011 U4 2
149297 F1l0 11 172741 F5 3 183584 £5 2 196003 Fiz 15 233492 F1l1 2
149298 Fl0 i2 172748 £5 & 183843 Bl e 196004 Fl2z 10 233495 Fll 33
151779 F8 172151 F5 9 183844 81 11 196006 F12 1 233502 F1l i5
159812 F2 28 172752 F5 11 184123 F9 17 196007 Fiz & 233503 F1ll ie
159858 Fil 9 Lr2757 F5 2 184124 F9 13 196009 Fliz 26 233545 F1li 45
159859 FLl1 8 172759 F5 4 184123 F9 3 196012 Fi2 16 233506 F1l1i 44
160387 F2 3z 172761 £5 l84l20 F9 4 196013 F12 3 233508 Fl1 19
160759 9 it 172762 F5 14 184127 F9 5 196014 Fi2 233693 Fl1 1
161857 £7 2 172800 D7 8 184128 F3 3 196020 F3 15 233656 Flli 19

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




a3

NUMERICAL INDEX

PART REF PART REF PART REF PART REF PART REF
NO« PAGE NO. NU o PAGE NOW NO. PAGE NCa NGa PAGE NO. NG . PAGE Nlle
235933 F9 13

236417 4 45

231288 Fé

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




